TIME TO TIME FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF M/S. JOLLY PLASTIC 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED (“JPIL” / “TARGET COMPANY”) 

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF M/S. JOLLY PLASTIC INDUSTRIES 

LIMITED  

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF 63,37,864 (SIXTY THREE LAKHS THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10 /- (RUPEES 
TEN ONLY ) EACH (“EQUITY SHARES”) REPRESENTING 26 % (TWENTY  SIX PERCENT  ) OF EMERGING 
EQUITY AND VOTING SHARE CAPITAL OF JPIL, ON A FULLY DILUTED BASIS, FROM THE PUBLIC 
SHAREHOLDERS OF JPIL BY M/S.

[...]

(hereinafter referred to as “Target Company”) for acquisition of all of the equity shares of M/s. Sahaj Retail Limited (“SRL”) 
from the Acquirer by the Target Company, which constitutes 100% (Hundred percent) of the equity and voting share of SRL 
at a price of ₹ 354 (Three Hundred and Fifty Four) per equity share and for an aggregate consideration of ₹ 17,70,00,000 
(Rupees Seventeen Crores and Seventy Lakhs). Pursuant to this Share Purchase Agreement the Target Company will issue 
1,77,00,000 equity shares at a price of ₹ 10 per equity shares for an aggregate consideration of ₹ 17,70,00,000 (Rupees 
Seventeen Crores and Seventy Lakhs) to the Acquirer as discharge of consideration towards the acquisition of shares of SRL.  

“SEBI (ICDR) Regulations” means the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018 as amended from time to time;

[...]

The Offer Price has been determined in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 8(2)(e) of the SEBI (SAST) 
Regulations, 2011. Assuming full acceptance under this Open Offer, the aggregate consideration payable to the 
Public Shareholders in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 will be ₹ 6,33,78,640/- (Rupees Six 
Crores Thirty Three Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Only);  

• Mode of payment (cash/security): The Offer Price will be paid in cash by the Acquirer in accordance with 
Regulation 9(1)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in accordance with the terms and conditions mentioned 
in this PA and to be set out in the DPS and the LoF proposed to be issued in accordance with the SEBI (SAST)